
Indiana Department of Transportation 
Statewide Procurement Agent Listing  

(Subject to Change 9/13/2011) 
 

PROCUREMENT AGENT LOCATION EMAIL ADDRESS 

Elaina Beavers (Finance Manager) 610 C-Ville District ebeavers@indot.in.gov  

Penny Krout 610 C-Ville District pkrout@indot.in.gov  

Vacant (Finance Manager) 620 Ft Wayne District  

Polly Big Johny 620 Ft. Wayne District pbig-johny@indot.in.gov  

J D Brooks (Finance Manager) 630 Greenfield District jbrooks@indot.in.gov  

Anita Anderson 630 Greenfield District aanderson@indot.in.gov  

Sarah Ford (Finance Manager) 640 Laporte District sford@indot.in.gov  

Stacy Wiesner 640 Laporte District swiesner@indot.in.gov  

Natasha Elmore (Finance Manager) 650 Seymour District Nelmore@indot.in.gov  

Amy Baker 650 Seymour District abaker@indot.in.gov  

Terri Stollings  (Finance Manager) 660 Vincennes District tstollings@indot.in.gov  

Becky Lane 660 Vincennes District blane@indot.in.gov  

Nancy Garcia 410 – Accounting ngarcia@indot.in.gov  

Bill Carlisle 710 – Management Info Systems ccarlisle@indot.in.gov  

Debby Wood 710 – Management Info Systems dwood@indot.in.gov  

Angel O’Banion 015 – Executive Communications aobanion@indot.in.gov 

Roger Tepner 220 - Construction Management rtepner@indot.in.gov  

Joan Widdifield 210 - Contract Administration jwiddifield@indot.in.gov 

Maricar Gonzales 430 – Audits & Revenue Forecasting mgonzales@indot.in.gov 

Becky Walters 340 - Economic Opportunity  rwalters@indot.in.gov 

Jennifer Bennett 313 – Employee Development jbennett@indot.in.gov 

Jenny Ziemer 010 - Executive Office jziemer@indot.in.gov 

Marilyn Hamilton 230 – Maintenance Mgmt Mhamilton@indot.in.gov  

Melissa Martin 310 – Human Resources mmartin@indot.in.gov  

Amy Miller 
320 - Internal Affairs  
330 - Legal amiller@indot.in.gov 

Debra Curlin-Brown 120 – Multi-Modal Planning & Policy Dcurlin-brown@indot.in.gov  

Brenda Tinsley 222 - Materials Management btinsley@indot.in.gov  

Debra Curlin-Brown 113 – Planning, Asset Mgmt & Research Dcurlin-brown@indot.in.gov  

Therese Owen 130 – Design, Project Mgmt & Tech Sup towen@indot.in.gov  

Monica Hietberg 
Shelia Brown 

420 – Budget 
441 – Project Accounting 
442 – Procurement 

mhietberg@indot.in.gov  
sbrown@indot.in.gov  

Janice Johns 113 - Research & Development jjohns@indot.in.gov  

Connie Kleyn-Siebanthal 021 - Safety 
ckleyn-

siebanthal@indot.in.gov 

Katrina McGrew 530 - Technology Deployment kmcgrew@indot.in.gov 

Luann Mayhew 540 – Traffic Management lmayhew@indot.in.gov 
 


